

ABSTRACT

Board of Directors – Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited – Nomination of Thiru.H.Krishnanunni, IAS., Joint Secretary to Government, Finance Department as Board of Director in the Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited in the place of Tmt.Reeta Harish Thakkar, IAS., Special Secretary to Government, Finance Department – Orders Issued.

Rural Development and Panchayat Raj (CGS-3) Department

G.O.(D).No.265

Dated: 19.07.2023

சோபகிருது வருடம், ஆடி 03 திருவள்ளுவர் ஆண்டு, 2054

Read:

- 1. G.O.Rt.No.2059, Public (Special.A) Department, dated 16.05.2023.
- 2. From the Principal Secretary to Government, Finance (BPE) Department, Letter No.28025/Finance(BPE)/ 2019, dated 01.06.2023.
- 3. From the Managing Director, Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited Letter Roc.No.3513/C2/2021, dated 14.06.2023.

ORDER:

In the G.O first read above, among others, Thiru.H.Krishnanunni, IAS., Joint Secretary to Government, Finance Department is posted in the place of Tmt.Reeta Harish Thakkar, IAS., Special Secretary to Government, Finance Department.

- 2. In the letter second read above, the Principal Secretary to Government, Finance Department among other changes nominated Thiru.H.Krishnanunni, IAS., Joint Secretary to Government, Finance Department as Board of Director in Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited in the place of Tmt.Reeta Harish Thakkar, IAS., Special Secretary to Government, Finance Department who was transferred to Health and Family Welfare Department.
- 3. In the letter third read above, the Managing Director, Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited has requested the Government to appoint the Director to representing Finance Department in the place of Tmt.Reeta Harish Thakkar, IAS., Special Secretary to Government, Finance Department.
- 4. Accordingly, Thiru.H.Krishnanunni, IAS., Joint Secretary to Government, Finance Department is hereby appointed as one of the Director in the Board of Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited in the place of Tmt.Reeta Harish Thakkar, IAS., Special Secretary to Government, Finance Department.

(BY ORDER OF THE GOVERNOR)

P. SENTHILKUMAR
PRINCPAL SECRETARY TO GOVERNMENT

To
The Managing Director,
Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited,
Chennai – 600 034

Thiru.H.Krishnanunni, IAS.,
Joint Secretary to Government, Finance Department,
Chennai - 600 009.
Tmt.Reeta Harish Thakkar, IAS,
Special Secretary to Government,
Health and Family Welfare Department,
Chennai - 600 009.
All Board of Directors,
Tamil Nadu Corporation for Development of Women Limited,
Chennai - 600 034. (through TNCDW)

Copy to:

The Special Personal Assistant to Hon'ble Minister (Youth Welfare and Sports Development), Chennai - 600 009. The Finance (BPE) Department, Chennai – 600 009. The Senior Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, Rural Development and Panchayat Raj Department, Chennai – 600 009. Stock File / Spare copies.

//Forwarded By Order//

SECTION OFFICER